Advances from subsidiaries	 9.5		  6,036						   6,036

		  6,923	 59,181	 34	 26	 -	 -	 -	 66,164

In 2008 the group secured banking facilities for the three years to August 2011.

The group maintains the following lines of credit:
$3.5 million (2008: $2.0 million) overdraft facility. Interest is payable at the base rate plus specified margin. A loan facility
of $111 million (2008: $121 million) of which $109 million (2008: $117 million) is for 2 years.
The group renews its facilities on an annual basis to ensure an appropriate portion matures on a rolling basis.

66

For the Financial Year ended 30 June, 2009

EBOS Group Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements  (continued)

30.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS cont.

(f)	 Sensitivity Analysis

	 (i)	 Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for financial instruments at the
balance date. The analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the financial instrument outstanding at the balance sheet date
was outstanding for the whole year.

The impact to Profit for the Period and Total Equity as a result of a 100 basis point movement in interest rates is as follows:

		  Group 	 Group 	 Parent 	 Parent
	  	 2009 	 2008	 2009 	 2008
		  $’000 	 $’000 	 $’000 	 $’000

+ 100 basis point shift up in yield curve
Impact on Profit for the Period		  -	 -	 -	 -
Impact on Total Equity		  779	 952	 480	 650

- 100 basis point shift down in yield curve
Impact on Profit for the Period		  -	 -	 -	 -
Impact on total Equity		  (801)	 (985)	 (494)	 (673)

	 (ii)	Foreign Currency Sensitivity Analysis

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% increase or decrease in foreign currencies against the Group’s
functional currency (New Zealand dollars). The sensitivity analysis includes any outstanding foreign currency denominated
monetary items and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 10% change in foreign currency rates. A positive number
below indicates an increase in profit and equity where the functional currency strengthens 10% against the relevant currency.
For a 10% weakening against the relevant currency there would be an equal and opposite impact on the profit and equity.

		  Group 	 Group 	 Parent 	 Parent
	  	 2009 	 2008	 2009 	 2008
		  $’000 	 $’000 	 $’000 	 $’000
+ 10% shift in NZD rate
Impact on Profit for the Period		  (673)	 (1,215)	 (673)	 (1,215)
Impact on Total Equity		  673	 1,215	 673	 1,215

- 10% shift in NZD rate
Impact on Profit for the Period		  823	 1,486	 823	 1,486
Impact on Total Equity		  (823)	 (1,486)	 (823)	 (1,486)

	In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign exchange risk as the year end
exposure does not reflect the exposure during the year.

(g)	 Credit Risk Management

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counter party will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the group. The
group has adopted a policy of only dealing with credit worthy counter parties and obtaining sufficient collateral where appropriate, as a
means of mitigating the risk of financial loss from defaults.

Trade receivables consist of a large number of customers, spread across diverse industries and geographical areas. Ongoing credit